State of California Inspection #: 1510268

Department of Industrial Relations Inspection Dates: 01/12/2021 - 05/27/2021
Division of Occupational Safety and Health Issuance Date: 06/01/2021

Santa Ana District Office CSHO ID: H4870

2 MacArthur Place, Suite 720 Optional Report #:  09-21

Santa Ana, CA 92707
Phone: (714) 558-4451 Fax: (714) 558-2035

Citation and Notification of Penalty

Company Name: Albertson's Holdings LLC
Establishment DBA: Albertsons Distribution Center
and its successors
Inspection Site: 200 N. Puente Ave.
Brea, CA 92821

Citation 1 Item 1 Type of Violation: Regulatory

California Code of Regulations, Title 8: Section §14300.4. Recording Ciriteria.
(a) Basic requirement. Each employer required by this article to keep records of fatalities, injuries, and
illnesses must record each fatality, injury and iliness that:

(1) Is work-related; and

(2) Is a new case; and

(3) Meets one or more of the general recording criteria of Section 14300.7 or the application to
specific cases of Section 14300.8 through Section 14300.12.

VIOLATION:
Prior to and during the course of the inspection, including but not limited to January 12, 2021, the

employer did not record work-related illnesses, meeting the general recording criteria of Section
14300.7 on its Cal/OSHA Log 300 as required by this section.

Date By Which Violation Must be Abated: Corrected During Inspection
Proposed Penalty: $400.00

See pages 1 through 4 of this Citation and Notification of Penalty for information on employer and employee rights and responsibilities.
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Citation 2 Item 1 Type of Violation: Serious

California Code of Regulations, Title 8: Section §3205. COVID-19 Prevention.

(c) Written COVID-19 Prevention Program. Employers shall establish, implement, and maintain an
effective, written COVID-19 Prevention Program, which may be integrated into the employer's Injury
and lliness Program required by section 3203, or be maintained in a separate document. The written
elements of a COVID-19 Prevention Program shall include:

(7) Face coverings.

(A) Employers shall provide face coverings and ensure they are worn by employees over the nose
and mouth when indoors, when outdoors and less than six feet away from another person, and
where required by orders from the CDPH or local health department.

VIOLATION:

Prior to and during the course of the inspection, including, but not limited to, on January 12, 2021, the
employer failed to ensure that employees were wearing face coverings over their nose and mouth
when working indoors.

Date By Which Violation Must be Abated: Corrected During Inspection
Proposed Penalty: $7200.00

Ujitha Perera
Compliance Officer / District Manager

See pages 1 through 4 of this Citation and Notification of Penalty for information on employer and employee rights and responsibilities.
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